

## **Extreme Networks Appoints Mimi Gigoux as Senior Vice President of Human Resources**

SANTA CLARA, Calif., April 18, 2011 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc., (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced that it has appointed industry veteran Mimi Gigoux as senior vice president of Human Resources (HR). In this position, she will be responsible for building and strengthening Extreme Networks' global HR organization to support the company's growth and innovation.

A proven executive, Gigoux brings over 25 years of HR management experience, employee development and recruitment, and internal communications to Extreme Networks. She has served in HR management roles at leading companies, including Aviat Networks, RedBack Networks, Cisco Systems, Kalpana and Apple.

"Mimi's track record of leadership within the networking and high-tech industry, her diverse experience in HR and her contributions to employee development make her a valuable addition to Extreme Networks' management team," said Oscar Rodriguez, president and CEO of Extreme Networks. "As we transition the company to deliver solutions that meet the needs of the increasingly mobile world, Mimi can foster and develop an innovative and cohesive workforce."

Prior to Extreme Networks, Gigoux served as chief human resources officer and senior vice president of Aviat Networks, where she led its worldwide HR organization. Prior to Aviat, she served at leading networking companies including as vice president of HR at Redback Networks, where she led major organizational changes to address its rapid expansion and subsequent acquisition by Ericsson.

Earlier in her career, Gigoux held key HR leadership roles while at Cisco Systems, leading HR programs for several Cisco business units, including facilities, finance, legal, global alliances and business development, and also serving as an internal consultant for organizational change management. While there, she led the process to successfully integrate over 8,000 employees from 73 companies acquired by Cisco.

## About Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks delivers networks for the mobile world. The company's open network solutions enable a quality user experience, providing a platform for improved business agility. From the converged mobile edge of enterprises to virtualized clouds, and from data centers to global carrier networks that backhaul mobile traffic, Extreme Networks' extensible services architecture helps set a foundation for mobility, user awareness and faster performance to empower people and machines to connect and move seamlessly. Extreme Networks is headquartered in Santa Clara, California, with offices in more than 50 countries worldwide. For more information, visit: www.extremenetworks.com

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters set forth in this press release, including without limitation statements as to future growth, products solutions, and innovations of Extreme Networks products, are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date. Because such statements deal with future events, they are subject to risks and uncertainties, including network design and actual results of use of the product in different environments. We undertake no obligation to update the forward-looking information in this release. Other important factors which could cause actual results to differ materially are contained in the Company's 10-Qs and 10-Ks which are on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. <a href="http://www.sec.gov">http://www.sec.gov</a>

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media